AZB000G DIIKERIE L RENRL B ERHELTUWES,
AZ8000G DEUREREAE L HHETTHEAT S,

Adjustments different with AZ8000G are mentioned in this book.
Read this book in combination with INSTRUCTIONS of AZ8000G.

BHBRAEIETRELTBWTT AV, SAVE ALL INSTRUCTION MANUALS.
LLBHNTEL 720, READ and UNDERSTAND
BB I TLBEMCAR>THLIHATS,  THOROUGHLY to OPERATE for SAFE.USE.

W, Posvomentan |
NP VIMATO SEWING MACHINE HF5. CO,LTD




. r& CAUTION

The maximum sewing speed is shown at the table
below,

To ensure long service life under good
conditions, your new machine should be run
with the cycle lowered 15 — 20 % of the
maximum cycle during the first 200 hours
(approximdtely one month).

The rotating direction of the motor pulley®
and the machine pulley® is clockwise as
shown in the figure.

If the pulley is reversed, oil can not he
supplied properly. It may cause the machine

{ trouble.

Maximum sewing
speed (s.p.m.)

AZ80226G 6500

AZ8022G

Y -




tch plate@ and loosen the screw®

1

Av.v g

I
%’ S
KNt 3
oy
pasaasisail
ol

X(1.5~ 3.0 ﬁ;ﬁr@\#ﬂ

then adjust the height of the fabric guide®@)

Set the fabric guide® in parallel with the tep
surface of stitch plate.

Remove the st

~

Y

X(4.0nm)

AWARN ING

[;LWAYS turn OFF the motor sw

[ . .
| - [T} -~
=T] =N -5 I | < WA
. HoOow o 'y o TR T -~ B — S
-~ ol R = W o w = = @ .
= [2] e T I T TR -1 = M
L K1) -~ 3 |~ [3] [ =T el Ll
g L = o v D
e . © o« - 0, = s TS -] [T~ R -]
w2 e [ R R T e I Sy ==
L= = B Ow [£5] = D Yy e [T . Wi | Wi | w
Ly o =1 [~ L o o] = =] =T, e i~ bl B Bl B e B
L) RO e QO 8 e = o w ow [ =, i Imion oo
oot [ = oY) o ta o p——d e OO e ol
wZ g B2 852" BIos PR A S i
L 1b] [<h] -y n - p—y -
o = = v O 4 e a4 e 1) i = e (evfealcy oafew
< - o | s ] L - o 5 2 Bo ~~ =
et = B QLo B W H .t
[*] < = H b o B e =B -1 -
= g8 = o o e B e e wg B oy o~
' o w2 w oo = m Q@ o b >
W =S g - & e [ I @ Al
= = 2y [T~ = w82 o = - L
(-] Sed R ey e T - T BT R 3 R -~ =] -]
> @ o . ) @) e - s e e m m m =1 m
s b5 T — VR . B W S s - m - = = o o = =
e 2 o & H 9 9 e e ow w e Bl =0 - .
- - o e T S T R - S o~ BT | [1- XY |- R~ | D [ = =
=) o 4o v oH A e = S w3 prant SOf L4 . . - . -
et [ L] 1 v [ . - [T —— T . T LS e [ 00 e e [ oa [ e (] it
=] & ® o o o QD e w0 L = ) [T L ™ ]
R= L TR = B~ JRTE R == T [ I - Bl o o
Lour - YT St oo == T - B - PP R Y SN s L=
) I — B — B “ =] = = © - = By
= B o e o . B R e O o M = w =
Lo Q e e O @ 4w g o = - T v B =
. -eg o B 8 o & - o« Y- o o=~
) w - B Y —~ S R = H o = e = =] mm m =i
3o [~ 2| LA B - B — R A T Q L o e € 8 o o5 4 =}
= L v B O = 0 B = B0 — = e
- o o [/ BRI R o bt [ = R S vy ad = = OO o L—1 g
RN 2 o o B o oem w2 o A - A N . .
it foolecdl © o O by w0 ] Ml - - += Y | vd B lea|ew|em = Lo
(=) ] © Y L S © w ow b i =8 b 8 w o L7 I
=] ,@aﬂvu W e T e ) e £y, s e [ =] =3
-~ e v © w & o = m = o B~ - C R S - R Awm
[+] = .~ T = T~ + B o «» M =) “
— .
= - B
nnﬂ w T %Mmmﬁsﬂ:um.
‘- . :
—_ o e e
] m VL — = 5ot el 1
v b 1214 u
o == =R i = —
i ) . o@ =
..m_ (o] M [—1 a rw =
- e e}
- O [ BT I ® g
ety i Lo ] oy
w3 & o & =
[~
S % . e
’ £ H o
Yt -
S b
=]
=
— g
= o
— e
B
=
Q=
+— 3
o—
E ol
W N
Y]
4 ey
L @
= B

optional fabric gu




LWAYS turn OFF the motor switch and check that the metor stops before adjustment.

[— WARN I NG
A

For sewing light weight fabric, use the presser foot with narrow width of its grooves.
Part No. is 2157157. Refer to the following parts. list.

Maximum 1ifting amount of pfesser foot is

6. Omn. R |

1. Loosen the lock nut.@® and turn the screw®
clockwise. Sy .

2. Loosen the screw® and @ on the stopper®
of presser foot arm,

3. Push down the presser foot lever@ and make
its bottom surface to be in parallel with
the stitch plate and place the presser foot
6.0 mm above the tep surface of stitch
plate. S '

4. With the presser foot is lifted up 6.0 mm,
apply the screw® to the bottom surface of
the lever(® of présser foot bar.

5. Tighten the lock nut®.

6. With the presser foot is lifted up 6.0 mm,

make the clearance of 0.2 mm between the
présser foot arn@® and the stopper®.

7. Tighten the screws@ and @ for the
stopper®. '

AZ8022G



N
ebim et

A
supeATEA T

Model

AZ8022G-A6-3DF

Dimensions

[ 380(L) X 245(¥) X 310(H) mm

Weight =

27ks

Construction

Dust—proof, Gil-tight and Completely Sealed

Stitch Type

512

Application

Mock safety stitch machine fer serging and top-stitching

with hemming in one operation :

Sewing Speed .

Up to 6,500 s,p.m,

Stitch Length

1.0 - 4.0 nm
6.5 - 25 stitches per inch
7.5 — 30 stitches per 30 mm

Needle System

DCX1, Size 60 - 90 (#3 - 14)

Needle Stroke

23.7 mm

Presser Foot Lift

4.5 me (max.)

Adjustment of

Push Button System

Feeding Mode

Differential Ratio

Normal Differential (Gathering) 1: 2.3 (max.)
Reverse Differential (Stretching) 1 : 0.7 (max.)

Adjustment of

Differential feed can be easily and quickly adjusted
by Lever or Micro~Adjuster

Differential Feeding

Knives for Cutting
Fabric

Lower Knife : Flat Type, made of Special Stieel
Upper Knife : Flat or Angled Type,
nade of Super Hard Alloy

Lubrication

Automatic Lubrication System (Forced fed by Trochoide—
shaped Pump)

Lubrication 011

YARATO SF OIL ¥o.28

Capacity of
Gil Reservoir

900ce

Installation

Table top iype

Fully-submerged type / Semi-submerged type

AZ8022G



| EXTRA PARTS |
for stitch wi-dth#’.l}_—_ 5 0 mm




§-2DF EXCLUSIVE PARTS YIEFAERESR
| Amt .
Description & £ Req.
Presser Foot, C. Set(A6- 3DF) ST (FH) - - - e v e e e . s 1
Presser Foot Hinge . T o SR S 1
Screw(M3.5-0.6x8) + + - o - .. ERT e v v v e e . 1
_Presser Foot Half-stay - - - - - MaPEE R s o o e e e e e e s 1
~Screw(M3.5-0.6X4.5) - -+ o . . TERD e v e v v e e e 1
'resser Foot(Lower) » - » « « - L (TF) - « ¢« ¢ ¢ o o 0 o i
ger Guard » » ¢ +» ¢« o o o . . 7,{:/jf;b‘\._l\“ ........ 1
sser Foot Stitch Tongue cJUe o v s e e e 1
asher D T T T T T A R 2
EW(1/8“44X5 6) ....... HERY o 0 o o . e e . 9
sedie Clamp(A) ...... BFIEA « o v v e v e .. 1
fferential Feed Dog ------ BIRED « « ¢ o 0 o v e e . 1
uxiliary Feed Dog - « » + « - . ANEY + v e e e . 1
S “Upper Looper + « + < < « - - S e I I 1
15 2109202 ~ Needle Guard(Front) » « « - - - . SRIT@E - 1
16 2158008 Stitch Plate(AB) « = « -« « « «@HR- « « -« -« o o . .. 1
17 2100499 Fabric Guide Holder« - < « « « F/HEHALFH: « ¢ o v v+ o 1
18 2150316 Fabric Guide « « « « ¢« = ¢ ¢« «fifA R« ¢ o o 0 v 0o v b 1
19 004218 Screw(3/32-66X1.6) + + « « « ¢ bR o o o v o0 w0 L 4
20 2150135 Fabric Guide « « = « « + « « « . BHTAR o« 0 o v v o v o 1
21 2157157 Presser Foot, C. Set(A6-2DF) - - #=x=(§) - « - « « « « « - - 1
22 2157000 Presser Foot Hinge =+ « « - - « - i1 A P R 1.
23 110004 Screw{M3.5-0.6X8) =+ » + ¢« ¢ ¢ v R + ¢ 0 v 0. 1
24 2157041 Presser Foot Half-stay « - « « < @EEHF -+ + ¢+« ¢ -« + . 1
25 110050 Screw(M3.5-0.6X4.5) - - « - . . ERY v vs e v e 1
26 2107723 Presser Foot(Lower} - - » - « - - PR (F) « « ¢ o ¢ 0 o o o v 1
27 2107640 Finger Guard < = « « ¢« ¢ « ¢ ¢ e Z o0 HH-F e o v o oo 1
28 2107724 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue | 1
29 000444 Washer « = =« ¢ ¢ o 0 v v v v P R 2
30 005036  Screw(1/8-44X5.6) + « + o - .+ . 125 3520 S SR 9

Screw(1/8~-44X5.6)




